mailto:bkeating@gunster.com

[E] GUNSTER

Florida Trend
WINNER

ToWork For in Florida

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY

ELECTRIC DIVISION

BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUDC RATE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SEPTEMBER 2022

CAPITAL COMPONENTS

COMMON EQUITY

LONG TERM DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFERRED INCOME TAX

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS

TOTAL

JURISDICTIONAL 13-

MONTH AVERAGE

$

$

42,066,879

30,217,101

9,456,215

3,922,366

22,962,105

108,624,666

SCHEDULE A:

* Based on the midpoint approved equity return in Docket No. 20140025-EI

 Based on year end long term debt rate per the September 2022 rate of return report.

* Based on 13-month average cost rates per the September 2022 rate of return report.

AFUDC

COST OF WEIGHTED

CAPITAL RATIO CAPITAL COMPONENTS ---

38.73% 10.25% * 3.97%

27.82% 3.34%  0.93%

8.71% 1.66% * 0.14%

3.61% 2.29% * 0.08%

21.14% 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

100.00% 5.12%

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY SCHEDULE B

ELECTRIC DIVISION

BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUDC RATE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SEPTEMBER 2022

ADJUSTED

COMMISSION AVERAGE

CAPITAL COMPONENTS PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS BALANCE

COMMON EQUITY $ 60,874,986 $ (18,808,107) $ 42,066,879

LONG TERM DEBT 43,727,170 (13,510,069) 30,217,101

SHORT TERM DEBT 13,684,090 (4,227,875) 9,456,215

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 3,922,366 3,922,366

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 22,962,105 22,962,105

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS

TOTAL $ 145,170,717 $ (36,546,051) $ 108,624,666

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY

ELECTRIC DIVISION

METHODOLOGY FOR MONTHLY COMPOUNDING OF THE AFUDC RATE

SEPTEMBER 2022.

APPROVED RATE

SCHEDULE C

AFUDC COMPOUNDING

((1 +R/12)12)-1=

((l+R/12)12)-1=

((l+R/12)12)=

((l+R/12)=

5.12%

1.05120000

1.00416970

0.00416970

http://www.basic-mathematics.com/nth-root-calculator.html

(R/12)=

MONTHLY CUMULATIVE

MONTHS AFUDCBASE AFUDC AFUDC

JAN 1.00000000 0.00416970 0.00416970

FEB 1.00416970 0.00418709 0.00835679

MAR 1.00835679 0.00420455 0.01256133

APR 1.01256133 0.00422208 0.01678341

MAY 1.01678341 0.00423968 0.02102309